
 

2025 DESE Charter School Application Schedule 
 

 
 

 

 

Charter Authorizing Panel Briefings Monday, August 4, 2025 Friday, August 29, 2025

Charter Applicant Workshops

Tuesday, April 15, 2025

N/A

Initial Applications Due to DESE Friday, June 13, 2025

Monday, April 7, 2025 Friday, May 2, 2025

Tuesday, May 6, 2025

Event/Deadline Opening Date Closing Date or Deadline

Intent to Apply

Thursday, May 1, 2025

State Board of Education Hearings Thursday, October 9, 2025 N/A

Final Applications Due Friday, August 1, 2025

Charter Authorizing Panel Hearings Thursday, September 18, 2025

N/A

Friday, Setpember 19, 2025

N/A

Internal Capacity Reviews and Applicant 
Conferences

Monday, June 2, 2025 Friday, July 18, 2025

Wednesday, April 23, 2025


